10374

10304
10320

10410

[y¢]
o~
<
o
y

.10315 *
> 10313 5 e g
10372 L’n ' U 103as =
. 16370 *_ {0346 Y, 10339 o }
10378 . 10345 i
10373 T
Assembly Fl _ 10304 I o ) 1
sequence. = 1
115V - 10407 :
220V - 10409 L)
N
g8
=]
Part No. Description 10346 ... Screw M2.6 x 3 Pan Hd, 10419 oo eeereeeenes Sheath
10218 .........o.. Power Supply Cable 1034__7 ......... Screw M3 x 6 Pan Hd. 10420 ....... Screw 4 x 5/16 Pan Hd.
10250 .......... Motor Bearing, Front 10348 ....ccceeeneee Cutting Guide only 10421 ... Screw 3 x 1-1/16 Fil. Hd.
10251 ............ Motor Bearing, Back 10370 ............ Sharpener Assembly 10423 ........ Screw M3 x 8 Flat Hd.
T0252 ...cccvvevernnn Armature, 110 v. T03T72 . ree s eaneae Spring 10425 ..., Spring
10255 ............... Armature, 220 v, T0373 corrreriiereririrvnnns Stone Screw 10426 ......... Screw M3 x 4 Fil. Hd.
g 1020 ) Retaining Ring 10374 e Shaft Screw 10428 ..., Shaft Coupling
FO302 ... e Washer 10378 i Sharpening Stone 10433 e, Knife lLock Screw
S10303 ..., Unduiated Washer 10380 ......ceeverrvrureranns. Front Oiler TOA3R e Disc
10304 ............... Screw M4 x 8 Cap 10381 ..o veeans Front Felt 10440..... Hex Key M2 (for 10423)
TO306 ...vevevnicriiiciresiiiaiinn Gear Case 101 3 Spring 10441 ... Hex Key M3 (for 10304}
10310 ......... . Gear Assembly 10383 .o Shoulder Screw TOLAZ o eeeeeeser e s Qit
10311 ...... Screw M2.6 x 3 Rd. Hd. 10384 .......... Front Oiler Assembly 10443 v . Grease
C10313 .. Gear Retainer 10390 i Rear Felt 30312 ., Hexagonal Knife
10315 o .. Gear only Lol o Spring Long Handled Mini-Shere
10320 ......... cererans Worm Assembiy’ 10407 ... Motor Assembly 110 volts 10262 .............. Coil Cord w/o plug
10324 oo Rollpin 2x 10 10408 ............, Carbon Brush, each 10437 s Motor Case LH
10325 ........... <eeenene. Retaining Ring 10409 .., Motor Assembly 220 volts TOBYY ... s e sn e aner Switch
10339....... Cutting Guide Assembly 10410 sreressmsnesssennnns. Motor Case 8$255 ..o, Long Handle Assembly
10340 ........ Cutting Guide w/Blade 10417 oo, Switch Lever 8257 rirreeerinereersnnenens. GOVeEr Plate
10341 ......... Counter-Cutting Blade 10414 ..........cceevvveeee. Holder only S26T o srae e raeens GHP
10345 ...t Baseplate L0 T 1 TS Clip

PRINTED IN U,5.A, 9833M

Switeh
............................ Brush Cap

CD., Inc.,

P.0. Box 549 {Route 341) Kent, Ct. 06757, U.S.A. ©1983 H. MAIMIN CO., INC.






